Connectors, fasteners and more for PC Boards
2 Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.00 mm pitch wire to board connector
This is a 2.0 mm pitch, crimp style, double row,
wire to board connector. It is specially designed for THR
applications / machine assembly, pick and place.
Specification:
 Material: LCP or PA46 (color - natur)
 Contacts Terminal: Brass
 Plating: Tin-Plated / Gold Plated
 Operating Voltage (Max.) 250V AC/DC
 Current Rating (Max.) 3A DC/AC
 Operating Temperature -40°C to +105°C
(including temperature rise in applying electrical current
 Contact resistance: 20 mΩ max.
 Insulation resistance: 1000 MΩ min.
 Dielectric withstanding voltage: 800V AC/minute
Packaging:
 Tape & reel with Pick Pad
180° Dual Row Wafer
B
A
Contacts Part number
A             B
10 FWF20005-D10S33W5MA 8 12
12 FWF20005-D12S33W5MA 10 14
14 FWF20005-D14S33W5MA 12 16
16 FWF20005-D16S33W5MA 14 18
18 FWF20005-D18S33W5MA 16 20
20 FWF20005-D20S33W5MA 18 22
22 FWF20005-D22S33W5MA 20 24
24 FWF20005-D24S33W5MA 22 26
26 FWF20005-D26S33W5MA 24 28
28 FWF20005-D28S33W5MA 26 30
30 FWF20005-D30S33W5MA 28 32
32 FWF20005-D32S33W5MA 30 34
34 FWF20005-D34S33W5MA 32 36
Dimensions (mm)
3Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.00 mm pitch wire to board connector
90° Dual Row Wafer
Specification:
 Material: LCP or PA46 (color - natur)
 Contacts Terminal: Brass
 Plating: Tin-Plated / Gold Plated
 Operating Voltage (Max.) 250V AC/DC
 Current Rating (Max.) 3A DC/AC
 Operating Temperature -40°C to +105°C
(including temperature rise in applying electrical current
 Contact resistance: 20 mΩ max.
 Insulation resistance: 1000 MΩ min.
 Dielectric withstanding voltage: 800V AC/minute
Packaging:
 Tape & reel with Pick Area
B
A
Contacts Part number
A             B
10 FWF20006-D10B33W5MA 8 12
12 FWF20006-D12B33W5MA 10 14
14 FWF20006-D14B33W5MA 12 16
16 FWF20006-D16B33W5MA 14 18
18 FWF20006-D18B33W5MA 16 20
20 FWF20006-D20B33W5MA 18 22
22 FWF20006-D22B33W5MA 20 24
24 FWF20006-D24B33W5MA 22 26
26 FWF20006-D26B33W5MA 24 28
28 FWF20006-D28B33W5MA 26 30
30 FWF20006-D30B33W5MA 28 32
32 FWF20006-D32B33W5MA 30 34
34 FWF20006-D34B33W5MA 32 36
Dimensions (mm)
4 Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
2.54mm Female Header, Dual Row
Pitch 2.54mm, H3.6mm, 2*x Pin, SMT, LCP

Packaging:
 Tape & reel with cap
Ordering Information
F136A - 12   05    C4    D    MU    B    1
NO. OF PINS
Per Row
2 ~ 40P
Contact Plating INSULATOR
MATERIAL:
B: PA6T
C: PA9T
D: LCP
PACKING
A: PE Bag
B: Tape & Real
C: Tube
D: Tube & CAP
E: Tray
Full of Gold
A0=0.8u"
A1=1u"
A2=1.5u"
A3=2u"
A3=2u"
A5=5u"
A6=10u"
A7=15u"
A8=20u"
A9=30u"
Semi-gold
B0=0.8u"
B1=1u"
B2=1.5u"
B3=2u"
B3=2u"
B5=5u"
B6=10u"
B7=15u"
B8=20u"
B9=30u"
S1=Ordinary Tin Plated
S2=Matte Tin Plated
S3=Tin-plated High-tempereture
C4=0.076µm (3μ") Gold in Contact
Area, 2μm (80µ") Min Matte Tin on
Tail Over 1,27µm (50µ") Min Nickel
Type 1 Type 2
5Samytronic GmbH | www.samytronic.de
Fasteners for use with PC boards
Whether a fan is to be attached to the circuit board or the circuit board itself is built into the housing, you need threaded
supports such as nuts or spacers. In most cases these must be installed in a separate operation.
The ST thread mounts are components that have been specially developed for SMT applications. Since the threaded nuts
and sockets are supplied in convenient, machine-compliant tape & reel packaging, they can be machine-fitted directly in
the assembly process on pads preprinted with solder paste. In the reflow oven, the threaded carrier connects to the circuit
board without destroying the circuit board, as might be the case when it is pressed in.
Threaded carriers or sockets can be supplied in various heights and diameters. The basic material is usually steel, but it can
also be a copper alloy, tin-plated or nickel-plated surface. ROHS compliant.
Surface mount nuts and spacers / standoffs
SURFACE MOUNT NUTS
The best solution for SMT/PCB assembly
Package Code / Reel J: Reel
S: in bulk
Finish Code / Tin T: Tin
C: Clean
Type/SMTML
MP2: Type KF2 or KFS2
SMTML: Type SMTSO
SMTWGM: Type WA-SMSI
SMTWAM: Type WA-SMST
Material Code / Brass
Length Code / 6 mm
Thread of Thru Hole Code / M2.0
C: Brass